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S U p ra ? H e a d Set Monaural /Binaural

Telephone Application

? Part No. Model Description
26090-11 H51 Supra, monaural with Quick Disconnect,
3-foot cable and clothing clip
26091-01 H51IN Supra, monaural, noise-canceling with
Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing
clip
26591-12 P51-U10P Supra Polaris, unamplified monaural
with Quick Disconnect, no amplifier required
H51N 26595-02 P51IN-U10P Supra Polaris, noise-canceling

unamplified monaural with Quick Disconnect,
no amplifier required

26092-11 Hé61 Supra, binaural with Quick Disconnect,
3-foot cable and clothing clip

26093-01 H61IN Supra, binaural, noise-canceling, with
Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing
clip

HeiN | 26593-12 P61-U10P Supra Polaris, unamplified binaural with
Quick Disconnect, no amplifier required

26597-02 P61N-U10P Supra Polaris, noise-canceling, unamplified

binaural with Quick Disconnect, no amplifier
required

—C

P51-U10P

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27

2002 Accessories Guide - Page 3



Supra®Headset

Part No.
40704-01

40705-01

06439-20
10757-00
15729-05
40709-01
22096-02
19025-01
17590-03
18015-01
17876-02
40717-01
17593-xx
24316-01
27190-01

26716-01

27019-03
27708-01
40702-01

40703-01

Supra Headset Accessories

Description

Supra Value Pack, includes Voice Tube, cord clip, 2 ear
cushions, Background Noise Suppressor 3 cleaning
towelettes

Supra NC Value Pack, includes Windscreen, cord clip, 2 ear
cushions, 3 cleaning towelettes

Clothing Clip

Background Noise Suppressor

Full Foam Ear Cushions (2)

Foam Doughnut Ear Cushions (2)

Ear Cushion, circumaural (2) (covers the entire ear)
Leatherette Ear Cushions (2)

Headband, black, monaural

Headband, black, binaural

Headband Stiffener, black (for firmer more secure feeling)
Headband Cover Kit

Voice Tube, Clear & Colored

Windscreen Kit

Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

Inline QD mute

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug

Extension Cord

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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E n CO re® H ea d Set Monaural / Binaural

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description
/’e‘ 43464-11 H91 Encore, monaural with Quick Disconnect,
!'I 3-foot cable and clothing clip
43465-01 H91N Encore, monaural, noise-canceling, with
1 . Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing
4 clip
H101 43464-12 P91-U10P Encore Polaris, unamplified monaural

with Quick Disconnect, no amplifier required
43465-02 PI91IN-U10P Encore Polaris, noise-canceling

unamplified monaural with Quick Disconnect,
no amplifier required

43466-11 H101 Encore, binaural with Quick Disconnect,
3-foot cable and clothing clip
/—‘ 43467-01 H101IN Encore, binaural, noise-canceling with
k’QT Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing
i clip
/_,/ 43466-12 P101-U10P Encore Polaris, unamplified binaural
H101N with Quick Disconnect, no amplifier required

43467-02 P10IN-U10P  Encore Polaris, noise-canceling

unamplified binaural with Quick Disconnect,
no amplifier required

P91-U10P

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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Encore® Headset

Part No.
40707-01

29961-01
10757-00
15729-05
40709-01
19025-01
29960-xx
27190-01

26716-01

27019-03

27708-01

40702-01

40703-01

Encore Headset Accessories

Description (Not all accessories are Illustrated)

Encore Value Pack, includes Voice Tube, cord clip, 2 ear
cushions, Background Noise Suppressor, 3 cleaning
towelettes

Clothing Clip

Background Noise Suppressor

Full Foam Ear Cushions (2)

Foam Doughnut Ear Cushions (2)

Leatherette Ear Cushions (2)

Voice Tube, Clear & Colored

Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect
to modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

Inline QD Mute

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot,

QD Lock, Quick Disconnect to modular plug

Extension Cord

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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DuoPro® Headset

% Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description
H181 neckband Style
61122-01 H181N DuoPro, Noise-canceling microphone, monaural,
neckband style w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61122-01 H171N DuoPro, Noise-canceling microphone, monaural,
J convertible (headband + earloop) w/ Quick
/" Disconnect + clothing clip
- 61146-01 H161N DuoPro, Noise-canceling microphone, monaural,

headband style w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip

61126-01 H151N DuoPro, Noise-canceling microphone, monaural,
H161N/H171N earloop style w/ Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61122-01 H181 DuoPro, monaural, neckband style w/Quick
Disconnect + clothing clip
61121-01 H171 DuoPro, monaural, convertible (headband +

earloop) w/Quick Disconnectand clothing clip

\/& 61147-01 H161 DuoPro, monaural, headband style w/Quick

Disconnectand clothing clip

61125-01 H151 DuoPro, monaural, earloop style w/Quick
Disconnect + clothing clip
61123-01 P181-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, neckband style
H151 w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61123-01 P171-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, convertible
(headband + earloop) w/Quick Disconnectand
clothing clip
61148-01 P161-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, headband style
A w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61136-01 P151-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, earloop style,
w/Quick Disconnectand clothing clip
H151N 61123-01 P181IN-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, neckband style
w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61123-01 P171IN-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, convertible
(headband + earloop) w/Quick Disconnect +
clothing clip
61148-01 P161N-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, headband style
w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip
61136-01 P151IN-U10P DuoPro Polaris, unamplified, earloop style,

w/Quick Disconnect + clothing clip

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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DuoPro® Accessories

P181N Neckband style

DuoPro Headset Accessories

Part No.
60965-01
43220-01
60967-01
60966-01
27190-01

26716-01

27019-03
40702-01

40703-01
27708-01
10757-01
29960-xx
62404-01

62800-01

Description

Flexible Earloop

Clothing Clip

Foam Ear Cushion

Adjustable Headband

Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect
to modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot,

Quick Disconnect to modular plug

Extension Cord

Inline QD Mute

Background noise suppressor

Voice tube, clear and colored

DuoPro Value Pack, includes Voice Tube, cord clip, ear

cushion, Background Noise Suppressor, 3 cleaning
towelettes

Behind-the-Head Neckband

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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DuoSet® Convertible Headset

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description

F » ':-: 45276-01 H141 DuoSet, monaural with Quick Disconnect,
1
\
LY

3-foot cable and clothing clip

I'H.\__J

45273-01 H141N DuoSet, monaural, noise-canceling with
Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing
clip
H141
45277-01 P141-U10P DuoSet Polaris, unamplified monaural
with Quick Disconnect, no adapter required
45274-01 P14IN-U10P  DuoSet Polaris, noise-canceling

unamplified monaural with Quick Disconnect,

J/ no amplifier required
H141N
i
P141-U10P

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier
See Pages 23-27
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DuoSet® Convertible Headset

Part No.
45650-01
45651-01
43297-01
43220-01
10757-00
43937-01
43299-01
46186-01
43298-01
29960-xx
27190-01

26716-01

27019-03

27708-01

40702-01

40703-01
62800-01

DuoSet Headset Accessories

Description

Pivot Ball Ring

Flexible Earloop

Earloops (3 Sizes)

Clothing Clip

Background Noise Suppressor (BNS)

Foam Ear Cushion

Foam Ear Cushion Assembly, with cushion/ring set
Leatherette Ear Cushion

Adjustable Headband

Voice Tube, Clear & Colored

Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect
to modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

Inline QD Mute

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot,
QD Lock, Quick Disconnect to modular plug
Extension Cord

Behind-the-Head Neckband

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23-27
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TriStar® Headset

H81

H81N

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description

60112-02 H81 TriStar, with Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable
and clothing clip

60114-01 H8IN TriStar, noise-canceling, with Quick
Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing clip

40259-11 P81-U10P TriStar Polaris, unamplified with Quick
Disconnect, no adapter required

40260-01 P81N-U10P TriStar Polaris, noise-canceling

unamplified with Quick Disconnect, no
adapter required

Complete Your Headset

with an Amplifier See Pages 23- 27
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TriStar® Headset

TriStar Headset Accessories

Part No. Description

43585-01 TriStar Value Pack,

29961-01 Clothing Clip

10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (BNS)

29951-02 TriStar Ear Tip Kit

29955-01 Softip, small

29955-02 Softip, large

29955-03 Belltip, small w/cushion

29955-04 Belltip, large w/cushion

29960-xx Voice Tube, Clear & Colored

41925-01 Cushion, Earloop

27190-01 Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

26716-01 Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord

27708-01 Inline QD Mute

40702-01 Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug

40703-01 Extension Cord

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier
See Pages 23- 27
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Mirage® Headset

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description
26089-11 H41 Mirage, with Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable
and clothing clip
- 26851-02 H41N Mirage, noise-canceling, with Quick
Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing clip
H41 26589-12 P41-U10P Mirage Polaris, unamplified with Quick

Disconnect, no adapter required

Mirage Headset Accessories

Part No. Description

40706-01 Mirage Value Pack, includes Voice Tube, cord clip, Background
Noise Suppressor, 3 cleaning towelettes

29961-01 Clothing Clip

10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor

17593-xx Voice Tube, Clear & Colored

40700-01 Eyeglass Clip Kit, includes clip & adapter

27190-01 Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to

HA1N modular plug

26716-01 Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord

27708-01 Inline QD Mute

40702-01 Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug

40703-01 Extension Cord

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23- 27
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StarSet® Headset

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description
26088-11 H31 StarSet, with Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable
and clothing clip
43674-01 H31CD StarSet, with Quick Disconnect, 3-foot cable
and clothing clip for controller & dispatch
applications
26858-02 H31N StarSet, noise-canceling (N), with Quick
Disconnect, 3-foot cable and clothing clip
m_ 26587-12 P31-U10P StarSet Polaris, unamplified with Quick
Disconnect, no adapter required
) StarSet Headset Accessories
H31
Part No. Description
06439-20 Clothing Clip
25640-01 Versa Tip Ear Piece
06448-00 Set of Six Pink Ear Tips
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor
17593-xx Voice Tube, Clear & Colored
40700-01 Eyeglass Clip Kit, includes clip & adapter
27190-01 Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug
26716-01 Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug
27019-03 Y-splice Training cord
27708-01 Inline QD Mute
40702-01 Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug
26305-01 Dual Eartip Ear Piece
40703-01 Extension Cord

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23- 27
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Freehand® Headset

Telephone Application

Part No. Model Description

47004-01 H131N Freehand, with Quick Disconnect, 3-foot
cable with clothing clip, requires adapter

FreeHand Headset Accessories

Part No. Description

29814-02 Ear Cushion Kit

29961-01 Clothing Clip

H131N 27190-01 Coiled Cable, unamplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to

modular plug (H131N only)

26716-01 Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug (H131N only)

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord (H131N only)

27708-01 Inline QD Mute (H131N only)

40702-01 Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,

Quick Disconnect to modular plug (H131N only)

Complete Your Headset with an Amplifier

See Pages 23- 27
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Cordless/Mobile Headsets

K\

M140

2

{ )\ N
- B
e
. T,

~O

.
-~

C90

Headset Tops

Part No.
45628-31

46290-31
45453-31

46291-31
45455-31

45832-31

45765-31

45629-31

45799-31

45630-31

45631-31

45632-31

47847-31

48071-01
48076-01

Model
M110
(Silver)

M114
M120

M124
M130
(Blue)

M135
(Brown)
M135
(Blue)
M140
(Silver)

M140
(Charcoal)

M145

M170

M175
M205

C90
C100

Description
Over-the-Head, adjustable headband,

adjustable boom, noise-canceling mic, mic
adjust switch, clothing clip

Same as M110, with Inline volume control
Over-the Ear, adjustable earloop, noise-
canceling mic, mic adjust switch, clothing clip
Same as M120, with Inline volume control
Over-the Ear, adjustable earloop, adjustable

boom, acoustic coupler, noise-canceling mic,
mic adjust switch, clothing clip

Same as M130, with Inline volume and mute
control

Same as M130, with Inline volume and mute
control

In-the-Ear, adjustable boom, optional earloop,
noise-canceling mic, mic adjust switch, clothing
clip

In-the-Ear, adjustable boom, optional earloop,
noise-canceling mic, mic adjust switch, clothing
clip

Same as M140, with Inline volume and mute
control

Convertible, adjustable boom, adjustable

headband, leatherette ear cushion, noise-
canceling mic, mic adjust switch, clothing clip

Same as M170, with Inline volume and mute
control

In-the-ear with Inline microphone and
volume/mute control

In the ear with Inline microphone

In the ear with built in earloop, inline
microphone
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Hardwired/Bundled Headsets

&

M143-N2

AR
O

M206-N2

LN

-

C100-N61

Headset Tops
Part No. Model
45840-31 M123-N2
45897-31 M133-N1
(Blue)
46000-31 M143-N1
(Silver)
45999-31 M143-N2
(Silver)
49590-31 M206-N1
47848-31 M206-N2
48186-01 C90-N61
48151-01 C90-E7
48191-01 C100-N61
61504-31 M133-N2
(Blue)

Description

Same as M120, with Inline call answer/end
button. Hardwired for Nokia® 5100/6100/7100
series and 3285 phones.

Same as M130, with Inline call answer/end
button. Hardwired for Nokia® 3300/8000 series
phones.

Same as M140, with Inline call answer/end
button. Hardwired for Nokia® 3300/8000 series
phones.

Same as M140, with Inline call answer/end
button. Hardwired for Nokia® 5100/6100/7100
series and 3285 phones.

Same as M205, with Inline volume/call
answer/end control. Hardwired for Nokia®
3300/8000 series phones.

Same as M205, with Inline volume/call
answer/end control. Hardwired for Nokia®
5100/6100/7100 series and 3285 phones.

Same as C90, with Inline call answer/end
control Hardwired for Nokia® 5100/6100/7100
series and 3285 phones.

Same as C90, Hardwired for

Ericsson® 600/700 series phones.

Same as C100 with adapter for compatibly
with Nokia® 5100/6100/7100 series phones.
Same as M130 with inline call/answer/end
button. Hardwired for Nokia® 5100/6100/7100
series and 3285 phones.
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M Series Adapters & Spares

<

WTA-NK610

o

WTA-ER700

M Series Adapters

Part No.
45636-31

45638-31

Model Description

WTA-NK610 Headset Adapter for Nokia®
5100/6100/7100 series phones

WTA-ER700  Headset Adapter for Ericsson® 600 and 700
series phones

FRS Series and Spares

Part No.
29814-02
45650-01
45651-01
45227-02
48871-01
46199-01
43299-01
46186-01
43298-01
48772-01
45839-01
48931-01
48933-01
48929-01
48930-01
49459-01
61764-01
61685-01

61763-01

Description

Ear Cushions, M14x

M17x Pivot Ball Ring

M17x Flexible Earloop (DuoSet)

Earloops (3 Sizes) M17x

Earloop Conformable M13x/M12x/M17x
Clothing Clip (all models)

M17x Foam Ear Cushion Assembly, with cushion/ring set
M17x Leatherette Ear Cushion

M17x Adjustable Headband

Ear Cushions M13x

Kit, Spares, M13x

FRS-100-FR Works with Motorola fr50/60
FRS-300-FR Works with Motorola fr50/60
FRS-100-MT Works with Motorola Talkabout
FRS-300-MT Works with Motorola Talkabout
M11x Ear Cushions

Ear-Bud-eez spares for M14x

Snap-on cover spares for N1 and N2 variants -
(excluding M206).

Kit, Spares, M14x
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Bundled Systems

S10

T10

S10, T10, T20 Series

Part No. Model Description

45155-01 510 Amplifier with Convertible headset

45159-01 T10 Complete single-line telephone with
Convertible headset

45162-01 T20 Complete two-line telephone with
Convertible headset

92157-01 T10H Modified T10 for use with any commercial

H top, headset not included

S10, T10, T20 Accessories

Part No. Description

45671-01 AC adapter for S10/T20 US 110V USPLUG
45671-02 AC adapter for S10/T20 APLA 220V EUROPLUG
45647-04 Convertible headset

For convertible headset accessories, see page 10.

SP Series
Part No. Model Description
24349-01 SP-02 Headset & Telephone, no Keypad

SP Accessories

Part No. Description

40265-03 Ear Cushion, SP

28379-01 Ear Cushion, PLX (Note: the PLX headsets have been
discontinued.)

24344-01 SP-06 headset only, black for use with SP-02, SP-04, SP-05,

2002 Accessories Guide - Page 19




S50/T50

S50, T50 Series

Model Description
S50 Amplifier with over-the-head or over-the-ear headset
T50 Single-line telephone with over-the-head or over-the-ear

headset (white or purple)

A100
S50, T50 Spares

Part No. Description

60662-01 Headband style headset
60663-01 Over-the-ear headset
60664-01 Footpads (pack of 4)
60665-01 Ear cushions (pack of 25)
60666-01 Windscreen (pack of 25)

T100 | 60667-01 Battery cover, white (pack of 25)
60667-02 Battery cover, purple (pack of 25)
60672-05 S50 base, white
60672-06 S50 base, purple
61351-01 T50 base, white
61351-02 T50 base, purple
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Cordless Systems

CA10, CS10 Products

CA10

CSs10

CA10, CS10 Series

Part No.
45932-01

45930-01

Model Description

CA10 Cordless amplifier, 2.5mm to QD cord for
attaching any H-top headset

CS10 Cordless amplifier with Convertible headset

CA10, CS10 Accessories

Part No.
46365-01
46366-01
45669-01
45669-02
43446-02
40974-01
45647-03
46186-01
45651-01
42157-01
46656-01
46429-01
60961-01
46778-01
60077-01
46780-01

Description

Replacement Remote Battery Pack

Replacement Remote Unit

AC Adapter CA/CS10 US 110V USPLUG

AC Adapter CA/CS10 APLA 220V EUROPLUG
2.5mm to QD Cable

Short Cord (Pigtail)

Replacement Headset (CS10)

Leatherette Ear Cushions (2)

Earloop Conformal

Neck Strap (Lanyard)

On-Line-Indicator, CS510 (with 90° plug)
On-Line-Indicator, Extension Cord

HL10 Handset Lifter

HL1 Replacement Lifter Arm

Real Leather Case for Remote Pack with Belt Clip
HL1 Ring detector

For convertible headset accessories, see page 10.
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Cordless Systems

CT10 Products

CT10 Series

Part No. Model Description

46861-01 CT10 Single-line cordless telephone, with
lightweight over-the-head headset,
pocket size remote

CT10 Accessories

CT10 Part No. Description

47349-01 Replacement Headset, CT10

46365-02 Replacement Remote Battery Pack

47348-01 Replacement Remote Unit

42157-01 Neck Strap (Lanyard)

46924-01 AC Adapter CT10 US 110V USPLUG

46935-01 AC Adapter CT10 APLA 220V EUROPLUG

60077-01 Leather carrying case CA/CS/CT10
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Amplifier Solutions

A20

S20

A20 Series

Part No.
44900-01

45622-01

A20 Accessories

Part No.
46924-01
47249-02
46657-01
46429-01
60961-01
46778-01
40702-01

26716-01

27019-03
29733-01

Model Description

A20 Adapter with under-the-telephone accessory
deck, Tx & Rx volume & tone control, mute
and PLT’s proprietary accessory bus. Host
circuit detection & auto self-configuration,
automatic gain controls, 10-foot coiled cable to
QD

520 A20 bundled with DuoSet headset

Description

AC Adapter A20 US

AC Adapter A20 APLA

On-Line-Indicator, A20
On-Line-Indicator, Extension Cord
HL10 Handset Lifter

Replacement Lifter Arm

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

QD Lock

For S20 DuoSet headset accessories, see page 10.
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Amplifier Solutions

M12

M12 Series

Part No. Model Description

43596-01 Mi12 Adapter suited to virtually all modular
telephones, Tx & Rx volume control, electronic
Automatic Gain controls, mute, 10-foot coiled
cord

27695-01 M10L Low power M10 suited to electronic telephones

M12 Accessories

Part No. Description

48876-01 Headset Stand

40974-01 Stub cable, telephone to adapter

26503-01 AC Adapter M12 US

30285-01 AC Adapter M12 APLA

26609-02 Kit, doors, M12

40702-01 Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,

Quick Disconnect to modular plug
26716-01 Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord

29733-01 QD Lock

18709-01 Modular to plug prong adapter

40703-01 Extension cord

45573-01 Under the Desk Mounting Bracket
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Amplifier Solutions

MX10

MX10 Switcher 1l

Part No.
43404-01

43404-02

Model Description

MX10 Adapter suited to virtually all modular
telephones, Tx & Rx volume control, electronic
Automatic Gain controls, mute, switcher
functionality to listen to PC soundcard

MX10 As MX10 but with AC adapter suited to APLA

MX10 Accessories

Part No.
48876-01
26718-01
49139-01
30285-02
43590-01
40702-01

26716-01

27019-03
29733-01
44877-01

Description

Headset Stand

Stub cable, telephone to adapter

AC Adapter US 110V USPLUG

AC Adapter APLA 220V EUROPLUG
Kit, doors, MX10

Lightweight Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, QD Lock,
Quick Disconnect to modular plug

Coiled Cable, amplified use, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to
modular plug

Y-splice Training cord

QD Lock

Switcher cable
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Amplifier Solutions

P10 Series

Part No. Model Description

29362-01 P10 Adapter suited to carbon plug prong
telephones, Rx volume control, electronic
Automatic Gain controls, 10-foot coiled
cord

29362-02 P10H High Tx P10

29362-04 P05 Adapter suited to carbon plug prong

P10 telephones, Rx volume control, electronic

Automatic Gain controls

60288-01 P10/2250 P10 modified for Northern Telecomm
console

P10 Accessories

Part No. Description

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord

29733-01 QD Lock

27708-01 Inline QD Mute

40703-01 Extension cord

E10 Series

Part No. Model Description

42598-01 E10 Adapter suited to carbon telephones, Tx
+ Rx volume control, electronic

E10 Automatic Gain controls, 10-foot coiled

cord, mute + RNA functions

91999-01 SHS1999-01 E10 with disabled Mute Switch

E10 Accessories

Part No. Description

27019-03 Y-splice Training cord

29733-01 QD Lock

27190-01 Coiled Cable, 10-foot, Quick Disconnect to modular plug

33776-01 Cable Assy, Amp, QD, Str 6” (short)
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Amplifier Solutions

SQD

SHS1890

SQD Product

Part No.
46799-01

Model
SQD

SQD Accessories

Part No.
26718-01
45573-01

Description

Description
Adapter suited to carbon telephones, Tx & Rx

volume control, electronic Automatic Gain
controls, 10-foot coiled cord, mute & RNA
feature

Stub cable, telephone to adapter
Under the Desk Mounting Bracket

Special Series

Part No.
60825-10

60825-15

60825-25

91897-10

91897-15

91897-25

60778-01

92218-01

Model
SHS1890-10

SHS1890-15

SHS1890-25

SHS1897-10

SHS1897-15

SHS1897-20

SPO2H

CA10CD

Description

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Air Traffic Control & Dispatch applications,
10 foot coiled cord.

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Air Traffic Control & Dispatch applications
15 foot coiled cord.

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Air Traffic Control & Dispatch applications
25 foot coiled cord.

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Canadian Air Traffic Control & Dispatch
applications, 10 foot coiled cord.

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Canadian Air Traffic Control & Dispatch
applications, 15 foot coiled cord.

6 wire push-to-talk, unamplified Rx used for
Canadian Air Traffic Control & Dispatch
applications, 25 foot coiled cord.

Adapter, no keypad, to be used with Encore
and TriStar, Mirage, Supra and StarSet
Cordless Amplifier with push-to-talk, 2.5 mm to

QD for attaching to any H-top.
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USB/VOIP

DA50

DA50 Product

Part No. Model
61231-01 DA50

DA50 Accessories

Description

With the DA50 you can use your existing
Plantronics H-series headset with VoIP softphone
applications. Easy to install and requiring no
sound card, the

DAS0 adapter features Digital Signal Processing
(DSP) and Plantronics exclusive PerSono Pro
software, which digitally enhances audio for
clarity and includes preprogrammed equalizer
settings for every listening preference.

Part No. Description
27019-03 Y-splice training cord
29733-01 QD Lock

27708-01 QD Mute

40703-01 Extension Cord

Note: All accessories are standard.
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Aviation Solutions

MS50

MS50/T30-2

SMS1066-01

Aviation Headset

Part No.
90100-01

90101-01

90102-01

91066-01

91459-01

90165-01
90166-01
90167-01

Aviation Accessories

Part No.
05091-00
05354-00
18095-xx
18145-01

Model
MS50/T30-1

MS50/T30-2

MS50/T30-3

SMS1066-01

SMS1459-01

HS0177-1B
HS0177-2B
HS0177-3B

Description

Description

Commercial Aviation, amplified carbon mic.,
5-foot cord with one PJ068 plug

Commercial Aviation, amplified carbon mic.,
5-foot cord with one each PJ055 & PJ068 plugs
Commercial Aviation, amplified carbon mic.,
5-foot cord with one each PJ055 & PJ068 plugs
internally adjustable Rx volume

Commercial Aviation, amplified carbon mic.,
5-foot cord, Airbus A310/20/30, one AXR-5-12
plug

Commercial Aviation, unamplified, dynamic
mic., 7-foot cord, Airbus 300, one AXR-4-11
plug

StarSet 1, Commercial Aviation, single plug
StarSet 1, Commercial Aviation, twin plugs
StarSet 1, Light Aircraft, twin plugs

Ear Piece Kit, ported, six sizes

Background Noise Suppressor

Voice Tube

Double Bow Headband
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Supplies & Accessories

Cables & Cords

Quick Disconnect to Quick Disconnect (QD to QD)

Part No. Description

29733-01 QD Lock Kit

40703-01 10-foot extension coiled cable

40711-01 10-foot extension lightweight coiled cable

Quick Disconnect to Modular Connector

26716-01 10-foot coiled cord, M12/A20, QD to modular plug

40702-01 10-foot lightweight coiled cord, M12/A20, QD to modular
plug with QD lock

27190-01 10-foot coiled cord, Polaris, QD to modular plug

Quick Disconnect to 3.5mm

28959-01 10-foot coiled cable, QD to two 3.5mm stereo jack plugs (adapts
headsets to PC soundcards)
40845-01 Cable 6-inch, right angle

Quick Disconnect to 2.5mm
43038-01 Cable 18-inch, right angle
43446-02 QD to 2.5mm plug for CA/CS/CT10

Modular Connector to Modular Connector
40286-01 10-foot extension, coiled cable, female to male modular plug
40974-01 Coiled cord, M12, telephone to adapter
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Supplies & Accessories

Part No.
40287-01

40287-03

40287-05

40287-06

47521-01

45673-01

Special Application Cables

Description

GE Adapter Cable. Adapts amplifier to GE model A& B
systems, male to female modular connector, 2 required per
system

Teknekron Adapter Cable. Adapts amplifier to Teknekron
systems, male to female modular connector, 2 required per
system

NEC Adapter Cable. Adapts amplifier to NEC & equivalent
systems, male to female modular connector, 2 required per
system

GE Adapter Cable. Adapts amplifier to GE model C

systems, male to female modular connector, 2 required per
system

Lucent Adapter Cable. Adapts amplifier to work with Merlin &
Definity systems

Rockwell Cable. 4 pin to 6 pin cable, adapts amplifier to Galaxy
console

Online Indicators

Part No. Description
46657-01 Online-Indicator for A20/S20
46656-01 Online-Indicator for CA10/CS10
Lifters
Part No. Description
40714-01 Cradle Mate Handset Lifter
40715-01 Cradle Mate Handset Lifter with Flashing "BUSY" Light
46780-01 Ring Detect Cable and Microphone
46778-01 Lifter Arm
60961-01 HL10 Handset Lifter
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Supplies & Accessories

Security Devices

Part No. Description
40696-01 Security Device, rigid pad, used to secure adapter to phone or
desk

29733-01 QD lock

45588-01 Mod locks, 25/bag, used to hold the modular plug in the socket

46374-01 Telephone/Headset Stand, secures headset, telephone &

amplifier

45573-01 M12 bracket, mounts M12 under the desk

49457-12 Security Wall Mount, standalone

49457-13 Standard Wall Mount, standalone
Training Aids

40710-01 Training Station Base (TSB), Full Dual headset compatibility

27019-03 Y training cord, with Mute, black (new QD)
Supplemental

10778-00 Cord Restraint Clip

17521-01 Velcro, Base Attachment Kit

10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor

40716-01 Headset Helper Hanging Device, holds headsets out of the way

33247-02 Cloth Storage Pouch

40697-01 Cleaning Towelette

46374-01 M12 Platform Stand
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Accessory By Category

Part No.  Description

AC AMPLIFIERS

26503-01 AC Amplifier M12 US 110V US PLUG

45669-01 AC Amplifier CA/CS10 US 110V US PLUG
45669-02 AC Amplifier CA/CS10 APLA 220V EURO PLUG
45671-01 AC Amplifier S10/T20 US 110V US PLUG
45671-02 AC Amplifier S10/T20 APLA 220V EURO PLUG
46924-01 AC Amplifier A20/CT10 US 110V US PLUG
46935-01 AC Amplifier CT10 APLA 220V EURO PLUG
47249-02 AC Amplifier A20 APLA 220V EURO PLUG

AMPLIFIERS

42598-01 E10

43404-01 MX10

43596-01 M12

27695-01 M10L

33439-01 A10-12-S1/A Cable
33669-01 A10-16-S1/A Cable
60288-01 P10/2250

50778-01 SP-02H (for use with h-tops)
92157-01 T10H

92218-01 CA10CD

AMPLIFIER CABLES

40287-03 Amplifier Cable, Adapts M12, SP, PLX to Teknekron systems

43038-01 Cable, 18” Straight, Right Angled Plug, QD to 2.5mm. Use with Uniden,
Panasonic and Motorola

47521-01 Cable Assembly for CA/CS10 to connect to AT&T Merlin phones

BATTERY DOOR

26609-02 Battery Door, M12

BACKGROUND NOISE SUPPRESSORS

05354-00 Background Noise Suppressor MS50
10757-00 Background Noise Suppressor (voice tube models)
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Accessory By Category

Part No.  Description

CABLES

17574-03 Cable, SSII Capsule, Blk, Qty 3

26716-01 Coil Cord, QD to Modular Plug

26737-01 Cable Conn. Assembly, Spare, Black, 10 foot

27190-01 Polaris, Std, Coiled Cord, QD to Modular plug

28959-01 Cable Assembly, Soundcard Adapter, QD to Dual 3.5mm plugs
40286-01 Cable Assembly, 10-foot Extension, Coil, Male/Female Modular Conn.
40702-01 10 foot Coiled cord, QD to modular plug, lightweight with QD lock
40703-01 Cable Assembly, 10-foot Extension, QD to QD

40711-01 Cable Assembly, 10-foot Extension, QD to QD, Lightweight
40845-01 Cable Assembly, 6 inch, 3.5mm Right Angled Plug, QD
40974-01 Cable, Coil, Modular Plug, M12 Male to Male

42628-07 Telephone Line Cord Kit (2 cords)

43446-02 2.5mm to QD cable, CA10

46199-01 Clothing Clip

46429-01 OLI Extension Cord

CABLE CLAMPS, CLIPS

05431-18 Capsule Clip Assembly, MS50/T80
06439-20 Clothing Clip, SP

10778-00 QD Cord Restraint Kit

29961-01 Clothing Clip, TriStar, Encore, Freehand
43220-01 Clothing Clip, Supra, StarSet

EAR CUSHIONS

15729-05 Ear Cushion, Foam, Pair, Encore, Supra
19025-01 Ear Cushion, Leatherette, Pair, Supra, Black
28379-01 Ear Cushion Kit for PLX Headsets, 1 pair
29814-01 Ear Cushion, Circular, Enterprise, Qty 6
29814-02 Ear Cushion Spares Kit, M14x

29814-03 Stabilizer, CAT132, H132,CT460, Qty 4
29955-05 Bell Tip, TriStar, Cushion, Large, 1 Pair
29955-06 Bell Tip, TriStar, Cushion, Small, 1 Pair
40265-03 Ear Cushion, SP06, Black, Qty 2

40709-01 Ear Cushion Kit, Donut, Encore, Supra, 1 Pair
28379-01 Ear Cushion Kit for PLX Headsets, 1 pair
29814-01 Ear Cushion, Circular, Enterprise, Qty 6
43937-01 Ear Cushion DuoSet Convertible
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Accessory By Category

Part No.

Description

46186-01
48772-01
60967-01
61475-01
61476-01
61478-01

Ear Cushion, Leatherette, M17x

Spare Ear Cushion M13x

Spare Ear Cushion DuoPro

Ear Cushion, HS1, Audio 90, DSP 500

Ear Cushion, SR1, Audio 40/50, DSP 100

Ear Cushion, LS1, Audio 20/60/70/80, DSP 300/400, P2000

EARLOOPS

43297-01
45227-02
45650-01
45651-01
45839-01
48871-01
60965-01

Earloop Kit (small, medium, large)

Earloop Kit (small, medium, large) M17x

Pivot Ball Ring DuoSet Convertible

Earloop Kit conformal for DuoSet Convertible

Kit, Spare, M13x (3 Ear Cushions, 1 Earloop, 1 Clothing Clip)
Earloop Kit, Conformal M13x

Earloop Spares Kit DuoPro

EAR PIECES

05091-00
06448-00
09391-03
09391-04
25640-01
26305-01

MS50 Ear Piece, Ported, 6 Sizes

Ear Piece Kit, Contains 6 Sizes

MS50 Ear Piece #3 Spare (1)

MS50 Ear Piece #4 Spare (1)

Ear Piece Assembly, Versa Tip

Versa Tip Kit, Dual (to create binaural TriStar)

EYEGLASS KIT

40700-01

Eyeglass Clip Kit, StarSet & Mirage

HANDSET LIFTERS/BUSY LIGHTS

40714-01
40715-01
46429-01
46656-01
46657-01
60961-01

Cradle Mate Handset Lifter

Cradle Mate Handset Lifter with Flashing "BUSY" Light
Online Indicator Extension cord

Online Indicator CA/CS10 (90 degree plug)

Online Indicator A20/S20 (180 degree plug)

HL10 Handset Lifter
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Accessory By Category

Part No.  Description

HEADBANDS AND ACCESSORIES

16937-07 Headband Assembly, Supra, Black, Mon, SP
17590-03 Headband Assembly, Supra, Black, Mon
17876-02 Headband Stiffener Kit, Supra, Black
18015-01 Headband Assembly, Supra, Black, Bin
18145-01 Headband, Double Spare

40717-01 Headband Cover Kit

43298-01 Headband DuoSet

60967-01 Headband DuoPro

62800-01 Behind the Head Neckband DuoPro/DuoSet

HEADSETS

24344-01 SPO06 Headset Black

45647-03 Replacement Headset CS10

45647-04 Replacement Headset S10, T10, T20
47349-01 Replacement Headset, CT10

60825-10 SHS1890 with 10’ cord

60825-15 SHS1890 with 15' cord

60825-25 SHS1890 with 25' cord

91897-10 SHS1897 with 10' cord Canadian wiring
91720-01 Broadcast Headset (TV Camera or Intercom)
91783-11 Phone/Dictation Headset

91897-15 SHS1897 with 15' cord Canadian wiring
91897-25 SHS1897 with 25' cord Canadian wiring

HEADSET CARE ACCESSORIES

17521-01 Base Attachment Kit, Velcro
33247-02 Pouch Cloth, Drawstring

40697-01 Headset Cleaning Towelette (1)
40716-01 Headset Hanger, Attaches to phone

HEADSET STAND

48876-01 Kit, Headset Stand, M12

MISC.

43454-00 Digital Library, CD-Rom
46374-01 M12 Platform Stand
60077-01 Leather carrying case CA/CS/CT10
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Accessory By Category

Part No. Description

M SERIES ADAPTERS

45636-01 Headset Adapter for Nokia 5100 and 6100 series
45638-01 Headset Adapter for Ericsson 600 and 700 series

MUTE SWITCHES

27708-01 Inline Mute Switch
43548-01 Inline Mute Switch, Momentary

NECK STRAPS

42157-01 Neck Strap, Lanyard, CA/CS/CT10

QD CLAMP

29733-01 QD Clamp Kit

REPLACEMENT BATTERIES/REMOTE UNITS

46365-01 Replacement Remote Battery Pack CA/CS10
46365-02 Replacement Remote Battery Pack CT10
46366-01 Replacement Remote Unit CA/CS10
47348-01 Replacement Remote Unit CT10

SECURITY DEVICES

40696-01 Security Device, Rigid Pad (used to secure adapter to phone or desk)
49457-12  Security Wall Mount, standalone

49457-13  Standard Wall Mount, standalone

45588-01 Mod locks (25 per bag)

45573-01 Under the Desk Mounting Bracket M12/SQD

TRAINING AIDS

27019-03 “Y” Training Cord with Mute & QD clamp
40710-01 Base, Training Station with AC Adapter

TRISTAR EARTIPS

29951-02 Ear Tips, Pre-Pack, TriStar, 4 Sizes, 2 Styles
29955-01 Soft Tip, TriStar, Small

29955-02 Soft Tip, TriStar, Large

29955-03 Bell Tip, TriStar, Small with Cushion
29955-04 Bell Tip, TriStar, Large with Cushion
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Accessory By Category

Part No.  Description

VALUE PACKS

40704-01 Value Pack, Supra
40705-01 Value Pack, Supra NC
40706-01 Value Pack, Mirage
40707-01 Value Pack, Encore
43585-01 Value Pack, TriStar
62404-01 Value Pack, DuoPro

VOICE TUBES

17593-01 Voice Tube Replacement, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, clear
17593-20 Voice Tube, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Outrageous Orange
17593-30 Voice Tube, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Passion Pink
17593-40 Voice Tube, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Serene Green
17593-50 Voice Tube, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Peaceful Purple
17593-60 Voice Tube, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Cool Blue

17593-70 Voice Tubes, Supra/StarSet/Mirage, Rainbow 6 pack
18093-01 Voice Tube, SS Classic Spare

18095-01 Voice Tube, MS50 Spare

29960-01 Voice Tube Replacement, TriStar/Encore/DuoPro/DuoSet, clear
29960-20 Voice Tube, TriStar/Encore/DuoSet, Outrageous Orange
29960-30 Voice Tube, TriStar/ Encore/DuoSet, Passion Pink
29960-40 Voice Tube, TriStar/ Encore/DuoSet, Serene Green
29960-50 Voice Tube, TriStar/ Encore/DuoSet, Peaceful Purple
29960-60 Voice Tube, TriStar/ Encore/DuoSet, Cool Blue
29960-70 Voice Tubes, TriStar/ Encore/DuoSet, Rainbow 6 pack

WINDSCREENS

24316-01 Windscreen Kit, Supra NC
61483-01 Windsock, HS1, SR1
61486-01 Windsock, DSP 100/400/500, Audio 20/40/50/80/90, P2000
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